SNEAD STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE CRIME AND ACTIVITY LOG
SSCC Office of Security
404 West Mann Avenue
Elder Hall, Suite 102

Boaz, Alabama 35957

P. Gore, M.S., Director of Security

In keeping with mandates set forth through Clery Act, Campus Save (VAWA), and U.S. Department of
Education; all notable security activities and crimes taking place on campus, at campus events, or on
public property of campus are herein disclosed. This information is also available online at
www.snhead.edu under the “Security” link. You may also find the most recent Annual Security Report
online at www.snead.edu, under the “Security” link. Certain Clery Act “reportable” crimes are
required to be entered in this format, but this table also includes additional activities of note and non-
Clery reportable crimes as well. If you desire more than the past 60 days of documented crime and
activity log entries, please make this request to the Director of Security. Thank you.

Nature/Activity Case # Date/Time Date/Time Location Disposition Entry
Reported Occurred

Door Boaz Fire | 6/22/2018 @1:30 | 6/22/2018 Bevill Lock Gore

Breech pm @1:30 pm Malfunction.
Dressing
Room door
breeched near
backstage

area to allow
safe exit of 7
individuals.
No injuries.

Vehicle Boaz PD, | 6/24/2018 @ 1:20 | 6/24/2018 Maintenance | SSCC truck Gore
Accident SSCC p.m. @1:20 p.m. | Shop struck on Usry
Security Ave. Notified
Supervisor
and Boaz PD
for Report.

Power n/a 7/5/2018 @ 3:00 | 7/5/2018 Campus Power Gore
Outage p.m. @3:00 p.m. | Power restored

Outage due | 11:52 p.m.
to Storm



http://www.snead.edu/
http://www.snead.edu/

Vehicle n/a 7/12/2018 7/12/2018 Bevill Vehicle Gore
Unlock @ 9:00a.m. | @ 9:00 a.m. accessed w/o
damage
Smoke SSCC/Boaz | 7/31/2018 7/31/2018@ | Admin Smoke Gore
Alarm Fire @12:46 12:46 p.m. Alarm-No
p.m. Fire
Suspicious | n/a 8/10/2018@ | 8/10/2018 English 4 persons Gore
Persons 2:00 p.m. @2:00 p.m. walking
Report around
parking lot
playing
Pokemon
Security n/a 8/20/2018 8/20/2018 Campus Security Gore
Contractor @ 3:00p.m. | @ 3:00 p.m. Contractor
began duties
for Fall
semester
Vehicle n/a 8/21/2018 8/21/2018 Maintenance | Unlocked Gore
Unlock @12:15 @ 12:15 vehicle
p.m. p.m. w/consent.
No damage.
Vehicle n/a 8/22/2018 8/22/2018 McCain Assisted Gore
Blocked @ 12:30 @12:30 student with
p.m. p.m. accessing
vehicle which
was blocked
in. Ticket
written.
Indecent Boaz PD 9/11/2018 9/11/2018 College Ave. | Reported Gore
Exposure SSCC Office | @ 3:00 p.m. | @ 3:00 p.m. | and indecent
of Security Lakefront St. | exposure by
middle aged
male in white
GMC truck.
Boaz PD
Investigation
Continues
Vehicle n/a 9/13/2018 9/13/2018 Weathers Unlocked Gore
Unlock @9:20a.m. | @ 9:20 a.m. | Pkng Lot vehicle with
consent. No

damage.




Stray
Animal

Boaz
Animal
Control

9/13/2018
@ 9:40 a.m.

9/13/2018
@9:40 a.m.

Elrod
Science,
Elder, Admin

Observed
large white
female
American
Bulldog
walking,
running
around
campus.
Notified AC.
Canine
secured by
AC at 10:00
a.m.

Gore

Vehicle
Unlock

n/a

9/19/2018
@9:00 a.m.

9/19/2018
@ 9:00 a.m.

Maintenance

Vehicle
accessed
w/consent.
No damage.

Gore

Building
Renovation

n/a

9/20/2018
@ 0900

9/20/2018
@0900

McCain Bldg

Was notified
to keep
building
secure this
date. No one
allowed
access other
than IT,
Maintenance,
and Security
if needed.
Building
walked,
secured, and
tape placed
across front
access.

Gore

Suspicious
Person

n/a

9/26/2018

@ 3:00 p.m.

9/26/2018

@ 3:00 p.m.

Bevill

Person was
playing
Pokemon
near bldg..

Gore

Vehicle
Unlock

n/a

10/3/2018

@ 1:00 p.m.

10/3/2018
@1:00 p.m.

Tech

Vehicle
accessed
w/consent.
No damage

Gore

Vehicle
Unlock

n/a

10/12/2018

@ 9:30 a.m.

10/12/2018
@ 9:30 a.m.

Science

Vehicle
accessed
w/consent.
No damage.

Gore




Suspicious
Person

n/a

10/16/2018
@ 8:30 a.m.

10/16/2018
@ 8:30 a.m.

McCain

Person was
looking for
family
member’s car
to replace
battery.
Confirmed.

Gore

Suspicious
Person

n/a

10/29/2018
@3:36 p.m.

10/29/2018
@ 3:36 p.m.

Cafeteria

Person was a
contractor
who was
working in
the area.
Confirmed.

Gore

Accidental
911

n/a

11/02/2018
@7:46 p.m.

11/02/2018
@ 7:46 p.m.

Gym

Accidental
911 call from
person
attending
basketball
game. Boaz
PD checked
and made
rounds. No
further.

Gore

Suspicious
Person

n/a

11/13/2018

@ 9:10 a.m.

11/13/2018
@ 9:10 a.m.

Gym Area

Person was
walking
around trying
to pick up wi-
fi.

Gore

Student
Union
Fencing

n/a

11/15/2018

@ 1:00 p.m.

11/15/2018
@ 1:00 p.m.

SuUB

Contractors
secured
fencing
around SUB
work site.

Gore




